
Race:1
400y/366m

19:50
 Grade  
S7-S8

Mullingar

The Welcome to Mullingar S7/S8 400

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 400.7y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S6 Still a maiden after 19 attempts, will do well to end that run tonight.          2-1
T2 S7 S7 First try at the sprint discipline tonight, will need to alert at traps.             2-1
T3 S8 S6 Interesting recruit to the sprinting ranks, from top kennel, interesting.     2-1
T4 S8 S8 Mullingar debut tonight, well beaten on only start in the west.                   2-1
T5 S7 S4 Ease in grade has given this lad a lifeline, will have to break smartly.       2-1
T6 S7 S4 Seta the standard in this tricky opener, if he breaks fast, he wins.             7-4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [22.36]
TR: Daniel O'Reilly[22.36-MGR] 19 0 61Ms. Lanette  Glennon (Tullamore) Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Aspect).Oct'22CAILIN TPW €350

May 31'2 60 525R    A7 T1 3.53 1234 4th 4L/nk Ld 1,ClrRn 30.41 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRLightfoot Merisi 30.21
May 24'2 61 350R    S6 T1 0.00 24 6th 11.0L/nk EP,Fd 19.72 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Steady Now 20.46
May 17'2 60 400R    S7 T1 7.23 24 4th 6.50L BmpRu,W 1 22.11 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRGer Sauce 22.36
Apr 20'25 61 525R    A7 T1 3.56 1123 3rd 5.50L Ld 1,AHandy 30.01 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRRevilo Seed 29.89
Apr 13'25 61 525R    A7 T1 3.55 1112 3rd 0.5L/nk Ld 1,Crd 1 30.97 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRRevilo Seed 30.52

Blue

2
TR: Owner 10 0 21Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Ms. Tania  Ros (Co. Kild Ibk.B.(Hiya Butt-Newinn Lola).May'22FORTUNE PEACH TPW €135

May 30'2 54 525R    A7 T1 3.31 1135 6th 17.0L FAw,Blk 4 30.23 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Cragbrien Hero 31.32
May 16'2 55 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.76 -.20 Slow MGR *19.56
Oct 19'24 54 525R    A9 T1 3.54 1231 2nd 0.50L LdRu,Ld 4 30.82 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRInfantry 30.35
Sep 14'24 54 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 6L 30.36 -.50 Slow MGRCardi Lilly 30.28
Apr 18'24 57 325R    ON3 T6 0.00 53 3rd 6.5L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 18.70 -.05 Slow GLY Foxwood Carter 19.11

White

3
TR: Ian Reilly[22.45-DLK] 14 1 03Mr. Billy  Reilly/Mr Bobby Kelly (Navan) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Horseleap Nelly).Aug'23PHOENIX ANN TPW €795

Jun 1'25 57 525R    A6 T3 3.55 3555 5th 11.5L Imp 1,W 4 30.23 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRDarbys Zoe 30.53
May 23'2 57 525R    A7 T5 3.53 2222 4th 2L/hd FAw,Chl 3 30.39 -.50 Slow 6/4FMGRIcecool Maryann 30.04
May 16'2 57 525R    A7 T4 3.62 3222 2nd nk RL1&2,Strfin 30.62 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRLacken Orders 30.14
May 4'25 57 525R    A7 T4 3.65 4211 2nd 1.5L EvAw,LdBS 30.33 -.50 Slow 11/1MGRRacecourse Jed 29.93
Oct 24'24 59 400T    T1 0.00 1st 1L 22.45 Sand DLK Phoenix Sean *22.45

Black

4
TR: Owner 1 0 00Mr. Eugene  Glennon (Daingean) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Clonearl Lady).Apr'23CLONEARL MIST

May 8'25 70 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 66 6th 10.75L/n EvAw,NvShw 19.31 -.05 Slow N/P GLY Spark Of Magic 20.05
Apr 11'25 72 325T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 18.25 Sand NWBCoolree Blue *18.25
Apr 4'25 71 325T    T5 0.00 3rd 5L 17.93 Sand NWBLaughil Baby 18.28

Orange

5 [21.98]
TR: Owner[21.98-MGR] 23 1 65Mr. John Gorman (Co. Kildare.) Wbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Knocknaseed Baby).Jan'22GNEEVESPACEMAKER TPW €865

May 12'2 88 325R    S6 T5 0.00 34 4th 5.0L Chl 1,W 2 18.13 Sand 4/1 NWBBrave Luca 18.48
May 3'25 87 400R    S5 T6 7.46 66 4th 2.50L EvAw,RnOn 22.22 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRRackethall Rambo 22.19
Mar 15'25 87 400R    S5 T5 7.35 32 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 22.25 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRRackethall Rambo 22.15
Sep 28'24 86 525R    A5 T6 3.61 3322 2nd 9L EvAw,Chl 3 29.78 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRDubai Desert 29.91
Jul 27'24 88 400R    S4 T6 7.35 44 3rd 1L/nk EvAw,ChlRi 22.09 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRKilara Shimmer 21.98

Stripes

6 [22.02]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[22.02-MGR] 31 6 42The-Golden-Hare-Syndicate (Loughduff) Wbdw.D.(Fusileer Jaxx-Daria Jaxx).Oct'21VITALI TPW €2,168

May 17'2 75 400R    S7 T6 7.32 43 2nd 3.50L MsdBk,Strfin 22.11 -.20 Slow 5/4f MGRGer Sauce 22.15
May 3'25 74 400R    S5 T4 7.31 44 5th 2.50L/sh LdBS,EvCh 22.22 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRRackethall Rambo 22.20
Apr 26'25 74 400R    S5 T6 7.15 11 1st 1.5L Ld 1,StyOn 22.30 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRKey Hero *22.10
Apr 12'25 74 400R    S7 T5 7.31 22 3rd 3.5L FAw,EvCh 22.36 -.20 Slow5/4jfMGRDarbys Zoe 22.40
Feb 22'25 77 400R    S6 T6 7.30 32 3rd 5.5L EvAw,EvCh 22.11 -.20 Slow 4/5f MGRPoppys Oreo 22.29

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-B

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

ON2
Mullingar

The June ON2/ON3 Unraced 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €550, 2nd €250, 3rd €120
 HtWnr: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €1,275

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Decent trial here last week, has the red jacket which will help.                    2-1
T2 ON2 Two reasonable spins around here, hard to know how good he is.             2-1
T3 ON2 First visit to Mullingar, fingers crossed she handles the tight turns.           2-1
T4 ON3 Runners from this top kennel always have to be respected.                        6-4
T5 ON3 Two good trials around here, put this lady in the mix tonight.                     2-1
T6 ON3 Only wide seed in the contest, a plus, needs to exit traps at best.              2-1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.94]Late-Bawnog King

TR: Owner[29.94-MGR] 0 0 00Master Shane ByrneJnr. (Co. Kildare) Ibd.D.(Kilara Icon-Coes Hill).Oct'23BAWN JET
May 31'2 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st 7L RL 30.44 -.50 Slow MGRBawn Sydney *29.94
May 24'2 74 525ST  T2 4.57 2nd 3.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.82 -.10 Slow KKY Trumpers Layla 29.96
Apr 9'25 75 300T    T1 0.00 1st 1L RL 17.48 -.10 Slow KKY Bawnog Icon *17.38
Mar 28'25 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L R-M 30.34 Sand NWBBawnog Icon *30.34

Blue

2 [30.23]
TR: Owner[30.23-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Adrian  Glynn (Castlerea F45 985) Mwbd.D.(Zero Ten-Mary The Thief).Sep'23KRANKY EOIN

May 31'2 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L RL 30.38 -.50 Slow MGRRossies Flossy 30.23
May 3'25 69 350T    T4 0.00 1st 4L M 19.55 -.20 Slow MGRMidian Naki *19.35

White

3
TR: Owner[29.46-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. John Snell (Co. Laois.) Mbdw.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Faithful Linda).Aug'23SINGLE LANE

May 24'2 68 525ST  T3 4.45 2nd 3.5L DspLd,RnOn 29.32 -.10 Slow KKY Rockstar Willie 29.46
Mar 11'25 68 330T    T1 0.00 1st 3L 18.55 -.10 Slow THR Small Hours *18.45

Black

4
TR: Ian Reilly[30.08-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Billy  Reilly (Navan) Mbk.D.(Signet Ace-Jaytee Charlie).Dec'23ME THEHOLYMAN

May 24'2 77 525ST  T2 4.56 2nd 2L MsdBk,FinWl 30.04 -.10 Slow KKY Knocknadogue Lim 30.08
Apr 30'25 78 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 3.5L ,M 17.02 Sand KKY Chiltern Model 17.26

Orange

5 [30.00]
TR: Owner[30.00-MGR] 0 0 00Miss Catriona Ni-Duill/Mr. Oisin O'Duill (Kill Mbk.B.(Pestana-Kuma Mary Lou).Nov'23KUMA KHADIJA

May 30'2 60 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 30.50 -.50 Slow MGRKuma Darija *30.00
May 23'2 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L Mid 30.65 -.50 Slow MGRKuma Darija *30.15

Stripes

6 [30.33]Late-Ballyclearysammy

TR: David Hanlon[30.33-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. John Croker (Ballinasloe) Wbkw.D.(Crokers Samba-Dream Queen).Aug'23CROKERS DINNY
May 31'2 73 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L W 30.76 -.50 Slow MGRCrokers Twinkle 30.33
Mar 14'25 73 350T    T6 0.00 1st 1.5L M 20.32 -.05 Slow GLY Crokers Procecco *20.27

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

ON2
Mullingar

The June ON2/ON3 Unraced 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €550, 2nd €250, 3rd €120
 HtWnr: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €1,275

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3 Will need to explode from the traps, to take advantage of good draw.         9-4
T2 ON3 Plenty of trial experience here, will need to avoid trap 1 to first bend.         5-2
T3 ON2 Good opening spin here last week, will need to build on that tonight.         2-1
T4 ON3 Another one with plenty of trial experience, will need luck in running.        5-2
T5 ON2 Kennel had a double here last Sunday, three good spins at Newbridge.      2-1
T6 ON2 Followed up good trial at headquarters, with a decent spin here.                 2-1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.65]
TR: Owner[30.65-MGR] 0 0 00Mr Bobby Kelly (Co. Westmeath.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Racecourse Lick).Sep'23DELI BELLY

May 24'2 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st nk RL 31.36 -.70 Slow MGRPlay Catch Up *30.66
May 3'25 55 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 9L RL 30.52 -.50 Slow MGRSeanos 30.65

Blue

2 [30.39]
TR: Owner[30.39-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Morgan Crowley (Rosenallis) Mbk.B.(Great Blue Shark-Errill Abbey).Sep'22ABIGAILS SALLY

May 17'2 62 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 10L Blk 2,RL 30.42 -.50 Slow MGRLightfoot Fable 30.62
Apr 26'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 9L Mid 30.89 -.50 Slow MGRLily Sapphire *30.39
Feb 28'25 59 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 20.28 -.20 Slow MGRCushie Bundee 20.36
Aug 14'24 59 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 17.45 -.10 Slow KKY Abigails Bella 17.49

White

3 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.82-MGR] 0 0 00Mr. Billy  Kenny (Co. Longford. N93 E004) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Skywalker Cilla).Nov'23SUPER TROUPER

May 30'2 70 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.25 -.50 Slow MGROur Matt 29.82
May 23'2 71 350T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 19.72 -.05 Slow GLY Pierview Jack *19.67

Black

4 [30.09]
TR: Owner[30.09-MGR] 0 0 00Cumberland-Syndicate (Randlestown) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Lovelace).Sep'23LOUDEST WHISPER

May 24'2 66 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 10L M 30.09 -.70 Slow MGRSkilled Sean 30.09
May 1'25 67 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 15L 30.02 Sand DLK Highview Arrow 31.07
Mar 8'25 67 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L M 31.70 -.50 Slow MGRFlopturnriver 31.27
Feb 13'25 67 400T    T4 7.65 1st 12L 22.59 Sand DLK Pink Skye *22.59

Orange

5
TR: Rosemary Price[29.85-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Barn Swallow).Jul'23BUY ME DIAMONDS

May 16'2 66 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 9L M 29.22 Sand NWBColins Bell 29.85
Apr 11'25 64 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L M 17.89 Sand NWBPennys Edge 18.24
Dec 13'24 66 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 30.38 Sand NWBCavier *30.38

Stripes

6
TR: Daniel O'Reilly[29.72-SPK] 0 0 00Mr. Daniel  O'Reilly/Ms Chloe  Cronin (Rhod Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Dot).Aug'23VERMAX

May 17'2 78 350T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 19.44 -.20 Slow MGRWoolersayswhaa *19.24
Mar 6'25 78 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L 29.72 Sand SPK Forza Bella *29.72

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: C-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  
A6-A7

Mullingar

The Sporting Press A6/A7 525

Wnr €285, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 Lightly raced, has had a rest since her maiden win in the spring.                 2-1
T2 A7 A5 Returning to Mullingar after three runs in Galway, has run well here.           3-1
T3 A6 A6 Did not follow up on her good debut win here latest, tough draw.                 2-1
T4 A7 A7 Returning to racing after two poor novice runs, back end of last year.         2-1
T5 A7 A4 Returns to Mullingar after two disappointing runs way out west.                  2-1
T6 A6 A6 A repeat of his May 17th run, would be enough to land this contest.             2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-MGR] 6 1 10Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lightfoot Lauren).Jul'22LIGHTFOOT ALDO TPW €180

May 31'2 58 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 30.81 -.50 Slow MGRLightfoot Perry 30.38
Apr 19'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.52 2222 1st 3.5L QAw,RnOn 30.34 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBallycowen Scar *29.84
Nov 9'24 60 525R    A4 T4 3.59 5544 5th 8.0L EvAw,RlRi 30.09 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRKilleshil Belle 30.15
Sep 28'24 60 525R    A4 T4 3.59 6666 4th 14.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.48 -.50 Slow 5/4 MGRCrokers Captain 29.99
Aug 24'24 61 525R    ON2 T3 3.58 3333 3rd 13.5L EvAw,A 3rd 29.34 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRStefans Tomcat 29.78

Blue

2 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-MGR] 21 3 36Mrs. Catriona  Kenny (Co. Longford N39 N Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballybride Queen).Apr'22CREEVY CRYSTAL TPW €1,335

May 23'2 63 525R    A6 T3 3.39 3333 3rd 2.5L EvAw,A 3rd 29.85 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Bayview Power 29.92
May 17'2 62 525R    A6 T1 3.49 3332 2nd 5.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.74 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hanover Hellboy 30.02
Apr 26'25 61 525R    A7 T4 3.38 3111 1st 3.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.96 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Killanin Blake *29.86
Mar 8'25 59 525R    A7 T2 3.73 4443 2nd 2.50L LckEP,Strfin 30.47 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRKuma Chaaba 30.14
Sep 14'24 63 525R    A6 T5 3.52 4444 3rd 9.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.69 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKates Angel 29.85

White

3 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-MGR] 2 1 00Mr. Joseph  Tyrrell/Mr. John  Donlon (Co. L Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Another Effort).Nov'23LAWLESS BIRD TPW €150

May 24'2 63 525R    ON2 T2 3.62 6655 4th 7.50L Bmp 1,Crd 2 30.28 -.70 Slow 2/1 MGRKilbride Duchess 30.10
May 17'2 63 525R    ON2 T2 3.72 4422 1st 1L Imp 1,LdRi 30.28 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDa Magician *29.78
Apr 19'25 63 525T    T4 0.00 1st 10L Mid 30.25 -.60 Slow MGRTen For Effort *29.65
Mar 7'25 62 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 20.10 -.20 Slow MGRTiny Dancer 19.93

Black

4 [29.97]
TR: Owner[29.97-MGR] 2 0 00Ms. Marie Moran (Co. Westmeath) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Clonearl Lady).Apr'23LIVE BULLET TPW €50

May 9'25 81 525T    T4 0.00 Solo 31.17 -.50 Slow MGR *30.67
Feb 22'25 80 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 30.66 -.50 Slow MGR *30.16
Dec 14'24 80 525R    ON2 T5 3.57 4455 5th 11.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.77 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRSunday Peace 30.07
Dec 7'24 81 525R    ON2 T5 3.67 4444 4th 17.00L Crd 2,RnOn 29.94 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRChamonix 30.63
Nov 16'24 83 525T    T1 0.00 1st 7L Mid 30.57 -.60 Slow MGRFast Fit Evie *29.97

Orange

5 [29.43]Late-Lightfoot Kaw

TR: Owner[29.30-NWB] 21 1 09Mr. Nigel  Leonard (Co. Kildare) Mbk.D.(Droopys Noah-Lightfoot Marie).Aug'21DARDISTOWN KAW TPW €1,185

May 31'2 67 525R    A5 T6 3.50 5455 6th 16.0L EvAw,BmpRu 29.95 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lissatouk Pearl 30.97
May 23'2 66 525R    A6 T2 3.46 4456 6th 12.5L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 29.85 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Bayview Power 30.63
Apr 27'24 66 525R    A6 T4 3.54 2222 2nd hd Chl 3,BmpRi 30.38 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRLowtown Dancer 29.79
Apr 6'24 66 525R    A5 T2 3.52 2212 2nd 2.5L Ld 3,ClrRn 30.27 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLightfoot Grace 29.94
Mar 16'23 69 525T    T4 0.00 1st 6L M 29.30 Sand NWBInnfield Cain *29.30

Stripes

6 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.82-MGR] 2 1 00Mr. John  Cunningham (Co. Westmeath.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Ardevan Star).Aug'23ARDEVAN CONNOR TPW €150

May 24'2 66 525R    ON2 T3 3.65 5566 6th 17.00L/s Bmp 1,Crd 2 30.28 -.70 Slow 4/1 MGRKilbride Duchess 30.78
May 17'2 66 525R    ON2 T4 3.56 1111 1st 5.5L LdRu,ClrRn 30.32 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRTabasco *29.82
May 9'25 63 525T    T4 0.00 1st 5L M 30.70 -.50 Slow MGRArdevan Jim *30.20
Apr 25'25 64 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 31.39 -.50 Slow MGRArdevan Jim *30.89
Apr 5'25 64 350T    T2 0.00 1st 6L Mid 19.59 -.20 Slow MGRArdevan Jim *19.39

Sectional Time:First preference Res: F-G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A9

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

Dysart Stakes A9 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €500, 2nd €150, 3rd €105
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €1,150

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A10 A10 Will need a complete change in fortune, to play a part in this race.               2-1
T2 A10 A10 Will have a chance if exiting traps better, finished well last week.                 2-1
T3 A9 A7 Has won here which is encouraging, grader has given her a chance.           2-1
T4 A10 A9 Oldest runner in the line-up, has shown very little last 4 runs.                       2-1
T5 A10 A10 This contest could be all over if Donal hits the lids tonight.                           7-4
T6 A9 A5 Two gold medals to her name, has not tasted success for some time.         2-1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-2 Trio Always:  5-2-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [31.58]
TR: Owner[30.67-GLY] 4 0 00Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Miss Nicole  Leonard (C Ibk.D.(Hiya Butt-Newinn Lola).May'22FORTUNE RONAN

May 31'2 70 525R    A10 T1 3.55 1136 6th 15.5L/sh Ld 1,Fd 30.99 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHome Luca 31.58
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A8 T1 3.70 6566 6th 26.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.48 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Cappaneale Socks 31.20
Mar 22'25 69 400R    S8 T5 7.67 44 4th 23.00L Blk 1,NvShw 22.39 -.20 Slow 2/1 MGRRosards Champ 23.80
Apr 4'24 71 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L M 18.22 -.05 Slow GLY One Inallout 18.59
Feb 7'24 75 325T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 18.99 -.05 Slow GLY Fortune Peach *18.94

Blue

2 [30.53]
TR: Owner[30.53-MGR] 2 0 01Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Silverhill Ally).Aug'23FAYDAS CHOICE TPW €65

May 31'2 71 525R    A10 T5 3.73 6544 2nd 3.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.99 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHome Luca 30.73
May 2'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 5L 30.68 -.50 Slow MGRIslas Prince 30.53
Apr 19'25 71 525R    ON3 T3 3.62 3345 6th 17.5L/hd EvAw,Mid 30.23 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHigh Sparrow 30.96
Apr 4'25 72 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 30.87 -.60 Slow MGRTheos Joy 30.55
Mar 22'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd dis M 31.33 -.70 Slow MGRIslas Prince

White

3 [29.99]
TR: Owner[29.99-MGR] 10 1 31Mr. Richard Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballyhimikin Pip).Sep'22KILLEIGH SAHARA TPW €600

May 9'25 61 525R    A7 T4 3.56 3333 3rd 13.50L/s Bmp 1,RnOn 30.06 -.50 Slow 10/1MGRCoonough Maid 30.51
May 2'25 62 525R    A7 T4 3.49 2222 2nd 8.00L AHandy,EvCh 30.28 -.50 Slow 14/1MGRNow Sweetie 30.34
Mar 23'25 60 525R    A7 T5 3.56 1333 3rd 16.00L EvAw,RnOn 30.23 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRHorseleap Paddy 30.75
Mar 7'25 59 525R    A7 T4 3.57 4311 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 3 30.70 -.70 Slow 4/1 MGRAbrakebabra Scar *30.00
Feb 22'25 58 525R    ON2 T3 3.61 3333 3rd 4L EvAw,A 3rd 30.47 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRHome Mairead 30.25

Black

4 [31.16]
TR: Owner[30.43-GLY] 8 0 00Mr. Nigel Leonard/Mr. Michael Leonard (Co Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Last But One).May'21DA LAST TEN

May 31'2 60 525R    A8 T4 3.62 2223 5th 18.5L EvAw,ClrRn 30.37 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRSalome 31.16
May 24'2 60 525R    A8 T4 3.58 5555 6th 6.00L/dis Imp 1,NvShw 31.13 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRRoad West
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A8 T2 3.60 5556 6th 22L SlAw,Fd 30.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Kinaffe Star 31.69
Mar 21'25 62 350R    S9 T6 0.00 55 6th 16.0L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 19.77 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Blaze Bay 20.86
Dec 9'23 63 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 20.07 -.05 Slow GLY Ballinakill Hope *20.02

Orange

5 [30.82]
TR: Owner[30.53-KKY] 2 1 00Mrs. Marcella  Campbell (Co. Laois) Wbd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Home Julie).Aug'23HOME DONAL TPW €225

May 10'2 81 525R    A8 T6 3.72 6611 1st 7L SlAw,LdBS 31.81 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRSlip The Jet *31.31
Apr 19'25 78 525R    ON3 T5 3.77 5556 5th 15.5L/hd SlAw,M-W 30.23 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRHigh Sparrow 30.82
Mar 26'25 80 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 7L M 30.34 -.30 Slow KKY Home Oonagh 30.53
Dec 13'24 85 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 18.93 Sand NWBHome Morgan 18.96

Stripes

6 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-MGR] 33 2 64Mr. Patrick Henrick (Co. Meath.) Wf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Henno Questie).Jun'22HENNOS SCAMP TPW €1,755

May 31'2 58 525R    A8 T5 3.61 3332 2nd 11L EvAw,RnOn 30.37 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRSalome 30.64
May 10'2 58 525R    A7 T6 3.68 5555 5th 7.0L/nk EvAw,A 5th 30.26 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRSamrose Buck 30.27
Dec 8'24 58 525R    A7 T4 3.52 5555 4th 13.5L FAw,Imp 1 29.88 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRWilbrook Tommy 30.32
Jul 12'24 56 525R    A7 T5 3.50 2222 2nd 1.00L EvAw,A 2nd 30.08 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRWrong Price 29.65
May 11'2 55 525R    A9 T3 3.42 2211 1st 5.5L LdBS,StyWl 30.22 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRSteeple Rd Suki *29.62

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: H-J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A9

Sponsored by: GRI

Mullingar

Dysart Stakes A9 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €500, 2nd €150, 3rd €105
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €1,150

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A9 Penny starting to drop with her, needs to trap better tonight.                  2-1
T2 A10 A6 If Bobby can run a personal best tonight, that will be enough.                2-1
T3 A9 A8 Still learning his trade, will put it all together at some stage.                   3-1
T4 A10 A9 Let supporters down last week, out for redemption in this tonight.        2-1
T5 A10 A9 Would not be out of this, if she breaks at her best from tricky draw.      2-1
T6 A10 A10 One of these days bay will just fly, has the draw to help tonight.            2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.12]
TR: Owner[30.12-MGR] 3 0 01Got-Rivered-Syndicate (Athlumney) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Lovelace).Sep'23PINK SKYE TPW €65

May 24'2 58 525R    A9 T3 3.65 5554 2nd 5.00L SlAw,Strfin 30.92 -.70 Slow 2/1 MGRHome Sonny 30.57
May 3'25 57 525R    A9 T2 3.63 5555 5th 18.00L Blk 1,Ck 2 30.34 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Dearbhla 31.10
Apr 19'25 57 525R    ON3 T2 3.65 4664 4th 14L/hd EvAw,RnOn 30.23 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHigh Sparrow 30.72
Apr 12'25 58 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L 30.41 -.50 Slow MGRFlopturnriver 30.12
Mar 8'25 58 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 7L RL 19.80 -.20 Slow MGRMags Whiskey 20.09

Blue

2 [29.82]Late-Baleout Boy

TR: Owner[29.82-MGR] 40 2 86Mr. Nigel Leonard/Miss Tania  Ros (Co. Kil Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Kerryroad Butch).Aug'21BALEOUT BOBBY TPW €1,665

May 30'2 68 525R    A8 T4 3.53 3334 5th 18.5L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 29.87 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Charming Ciara 31.08
May 10'2 67 525R    A8 T5 3.55 4144 5th 9.5L/nk Bmp 1,ImpBS 31.81 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Donal 31.99
Apr 10'25 65 525R    A8 T6 3.43 3335 4th 10.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.76 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Ballygibbon Ted 30.41
Mar 15'25 65 525R    A9 T6 3.49 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,Ck 3 30.89 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRLismoy Smiler 30.31
Dec 13'24 65 525R    A7 T6 1.17 2222 2nd 6L EvAw,A 2nd 29.80 Sand 4/1 NWBAlmaz Da Bomb 30.22

White

3 [30.11]
TR: Noel Costello[30.11-MGR] 4 0 10Mr. Noel Costello (Co. Roscommon.) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Racecourse Lick).Sep'23RACECOURSE JOE TPW €150

May 16'2 71 525R    A7 T6 3.67 4455 5th 14.00L/n EvAw,W 4 30.62 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRLacken Orders 31.12
May 11'2 71 525R    A7 T5 3.59 3112 4th 5.5L/nk Ld 2,EvCh 30.34 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRWee Pip 30.24
Apr 26'25 70 525R    ON3 T6 3.77 6445 5th 14L Crd 1,RnOn 29.85 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRLil Bo Beep 30.33
Apr 19'25 70 525R    ON3 T3 3.66 4433 3rd 11.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.81 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGROhtherejack 30.11
Mar 28'25 68 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 30.28 -.50 Slow MGRRacecourse Jed 30.13

Black

4 [30.17]
TR: Owner[30.17-MGR] 6 0 20Miss Catriona  Ni-Duill/Mr. Oisin  O'Duill (Ki Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Fahy Peach).Oct'23SALSA VENUS TPW €80

May 31'2 70 525R    A10 T4 3.61 5653 4th 4.0L/sh Imp 2,Crd 3 30.99 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRHome Luca 30.78
May 10'2 71 525R    A8 T4 3.57 4555 3rd 8.5L ImpBS,RnOn 31.81 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHome Donal 31.90
May 2'25 71 525R    A7 T1 3.62 3333 3rd 8.50L SlAw,FinWl 30.28 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRNow Sweetie 30.37
Apr 12'25 71 525R    A9 T2 3.75 5544 5th 10.0L EvAw,Crd 1 30.33 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBallycowen Scar 30.53
Mar 29'25 71 525R    A9 T4 3.66 5566 6th 10.5L EvAw,NvShw 30.45 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBluejig Jackson 30.68

Orange

5 [30.10]
TR: Owner[30.10-MGR] 6 0 01Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Ms. Tania  Ros (Co. Kild Mbk.B.(Malachi-Boxer Taylor).May'23COILLBHUI PUCA TPW €45

May 30'2 60 350R    S8 T4 0.00 23 2nd 3.5L DH,FAw 19.93 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Blaze Bay 20.12
May 17'2 59 525R    A9 T1 3.48 2444 4th 11.50L EP,RnOn 30.52 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRIslas Prince 30.82
Mar 22'25 57 525R    A9 T1 3.65 3222 5th 7.00L EvAw,EvCh 30.87 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRLightfoot Adele 30.66
Feb 22'25 57 525R    A8 T3 3.63 2335 4th 11L EvAw,RL 3 30.49 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRJoe No Show 30.76
Feb 15'25 56 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 30.45 -.70 Slow MGRMy Boy Cooper 30.10

Stripes

6 [30.59]
TR: Owner[30.59-MGR] 15 0 21Mr. Kiel Dempsey/Ms. Melissa  McTiernan Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Joyce).Feb'23BAYS JUST FLY TPW €135

May 31'2 55 525R    A10 T6 3.56 2212 3rd 3.5L/sh EvAw,Ld 3 30.99 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Luca 30.74
May 24'2 55 525R    A9 T6 3.50 3445 5th 11.50L EvAw,BmpRi 30.92 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRHome Sonny 31.02
Apr 12'25 54 525R    A9 T5 3.52 3334 4th 8L/sh EvAw,EvCh 30.52 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHome Grainne 30.59
Jan 18'25 55 525R    A9 T5 3.47 1122 2nd 4.50L LdRu,AHandy 30.85 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRGlenndubh 30.66
Dec 14'24 53 525R    A9 T3 3.53 2344 5th 8.0L EvAw,Mid 30.91 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRLightfoot Sharon 30.97

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: H-J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A5
Mullingar

The Talking Dogs A5 525

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3 Won here in April, has been plying her trade elsewhere lately.                2-1
T2 A5 A4 This is well within her wheelhouse, has been running consistently.       2-1
T3 A5 A1 Will strip a lot fitter tonight, has to be included in calculations.              3-1
T4 A5 A5 Mullingar debut tonight, been running over the shorter trip.                    2-1
T5 A5 A5 33% strike right for this lightly raced dog, watch betting market.            2-1
T6 A5 A5 Steering went a miss last time out, go close if working tonight.              2-1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.33]
TR: Evan Henrick[29.33-MGR] 26 4 41Mr.Evan Henrick (Enfield Meath) Ibd.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Cardi Duke).Jul'22CARRA BELLE TPW €1,505

May 30'2 65 525R    A5 T4 1.09 5444 4th 5.0L EvAw,StyOn 29.40 Sand 5/2 NWBBauneys Blue 29.75
May 9'25 65 750R    D4 T2 13.91 2233 3rd 8.00L Ld1/2,Chl3/4 42.54 Sand 6/1 SPK Unanimous Xena 43.10
Apr 25'25 64 750R    DD0 T4 14.23 6664 4th 3.75L Crd1/2,Outp 43.10 Sand 5/1 SPK Wisdom Vic 43.36
Apr 12'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.57 6665 5th 4.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.68 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRYouknowwho 29.50
Apr 5'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.51 3442 1st 2L EvAw,LdRi 30.32 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRPauletta Latte *29.82

Blue

2 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-MGR] 30 5 66Mr. Michael  Kenny (Naas) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Lowtown Bonnie).May'22LOWTOWN DREAM TPW €2,095

May 31'2 52 525R    A4 T2 3.68 5432 2nd 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 30.08 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDapper Reggie 29.75
May 25'2 52 525R    A4 T2 3.70 6663 3rd 3.00L/nk LckEP,V W 4 29.73 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHorseleap Paddy 29.46
Apr 27'25 53 525R    A4 T1 3.52 3331 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 4 29.87 -.40 Slow 9/2 MGRWinslow Arizona *29.47
Apr 13'25 53 525R    A5 T3 3.58 5432 2nd 7.50L EvAw,Strfin 29.32 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRBlackeyed Keyes 29.34
Feb 9'25 52 525R    A6 T1 3.57 5555 1st 0.5L Crd 1,LdNrL 30.47 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRCoillbhui Catchy *29.87

White

3 [29.78]
TR: Owner[28.76-SPK] 21 2 25Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Twilight Target).Jun'22TWILIGHT CALL TPW €2,290

Jun 1'25 69 525R    A5 T3 3.59 6666 6th 14.0L/nk Imp 1,NvShw 29.77 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRMarias Bar 30.27
May 23'2 69 525R    A4 T3 3.66 5434 5th 11.5L VSlaw,NvSh 29.87 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRTwobadshoulders 30.17
May 17'2 70 525R    A3 T2 3.42 2323 2nd 1.00L EvAw,AHand 30.37 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRCreevy Lily 29.94
May 2'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 30.73 -.50 Slow MGRFishers Island 30.37
Feb 21'25 67 525T    T1 0.00 1st 8L 30.48 -.70 Slow MGRDunlavin Dancer *29.78

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.59-NWB] 4 1 02Mr. Lorcan O'Reilly/Mr. Eugene  Glennon ( Mf.B.(Crafty Gonzalo-Coolree Speck).Jan'23FAWN BEE TPW €245

May 8'25 71 350R    S6 T3 0.00 22 2nd 2L EP,Chl 1 19.29 -.05 Slow N/P GLY Peteles Prospect 19.38
May 2'25 72 350R    S6 T2 0.00 11 1st 0.75L W 1,LdRi 19.79 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Highview Fashion *19.74
Apr 4'25 72 350R    S6 T5 0.00 33 2nd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 19.69 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Crinkill Noel 19.74
Feb 27'25 72 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 4th 14.0L SlAw,ClrRn 19.23 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Moana 20.16
Feb 14'25 73 525T    T3 0.00 1st 12L M 29.59 Sand NWBCoolree Rye *29.59

Orange

5 [29.98]
TR: Owner[29.59-NWB] 6 2 10Ms. Paula  Cummins (Co. Meath C15 X5T1) Wbk.D.(Lenson Rocky-Fahy Peach).Sep'22RIVIERA ROBBIE TPW €445

May 31'2 72 525R    A5 T6 3.57 4543 4th 10.5L EvAw,Crd 2 30.15 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRYacht Marshal 30.38
May 24'2 72 525R    A5 T6 3.71 5312 1st 1L Ld 3,CmAg 30.68 -.70 Slow 6/4f MGRJaxx Noreen *29.98
Apr 11'25 74 325R    S5 T5 0.00 3rd 5L EvAw,W 2 17.73 Sand 2/1 NWBTwilight Motel 18.08
Dec 6'24 72 525R    ON2 T5 1.08 3344 4th 9.5L EvAw,W 4 29.06 Sand 4/1 NWBInnfield Melody 29.72
Nov 29'24 72 525R    ON2 T6 1.09 3111 1st nk Ld 2,W 4 29.64 Sand 5/2 NWBSavanaregimental *29.64

Stripes

6 [29.71]Late-Kilbride Sauce

TR: Owner[29.71-MGR] 14 2 33Mrs Marian  Dolan (Co. Offaly) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Love Honey).Apr'23GER SAUCE TPW €1,005

May 31'2 58 525R    A5 T5 3.53 5455 5th 19.0L Bmp 2,V W 4 30.15 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRYacht Marshal 30.98
May 17'2 58 400R    S7 T5 7.21 31 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 2 22.11 -.20 Slow 6/4 MGRVitali *21.91
Feb 15'25 58 525R    A7 T6 3.54 2211 1st 0.5L EvAw,Ld 3 30.41 -.70 Slow 2/1 MGRLightfoot Anne *29.71
Jan 12'25 59 525R    A6 T5 3.55 3322 2nd 8L EvAw,FinWl 29.91 -.60 Slow 7/1 MGRCoolderry Kate 29.87
Nov 2'24 59 525R    ON2 T6 3.56 2222 2nd 15L EvAw,W 4 29.53 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRFinfin 30.08

Sectional Time:First preference Res: K-L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A4
Mullingar

This Runs Deep A4 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3 Has been running in this grade at headquarters, plum draw tonight.      2-1
T2 A4 A1 Sluiced up in lesser company at Newbridge latest, this is tougher.         2-1
T3 A4 A3 Won a sprint here in April, returning to regular trip tonight.                     2-1
T4 A4 A3 Ran a cracker over this trip and grade last week, same again.                 3-1
T5 A4 A1 Only a matter of time until Niall get back into the winners’ enclosure.    2-1
T6 A4 A2 Ran a blinder in defeat last Sunday, go close if running straight.            2-1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-5 Trio Always:  4-5-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-MGR] 13 3 13Mr. Seamus Reilly (Co. Cavan.) Ibebdw.B.(Pestana-Breffni Comet).Jul'23BREFFNI SCARDY TPW €833

May 30'2 61 575R    A4 T3 4.91 4665 4th 2.0L/hd LckEP,Imp 2 31.72+.20 Fast 5/1 SPK Mineola Peerless 32.07
May 22'2 61 525R    A4 T1 2.15 5544 3rd 4.5L Crd 1,StyOn 29.14 Sand 3/1 SPK Irelands Eye 29.45
May 16'2 60 525R    A3 T1 3.50 2221 2nd sh Ld 4,HdNrL 29.96 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRNoirs Best 29.47
May 9'25 60 525R    A3 T2 3.59 5555 5th 9.50L/nk BmpRu,StkRl 29.97 -.50 Slow9/4jfMGRSaoirses Angel 30.15
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A6 T1 3.49 2222 1st 4.5L AHandy,DH 29.64 -.50 Slow 8/11MGRBailie Lad *29.14

Blue

2 [29.35]Late-Clonfert Blue

TR: Owner[29.14-NWB] 60 7 1511Mr. John Young (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Shaneboy Tahiti).Nov'20CLONFERT KATE TPW €4,258

May 23'2 68 525R    A8 T1 1.03 1111 1st 12L Ld 1,drclr 29.32 Sand 5/2 NWBMydras Angel *29.32
Apr 12'25 69 525R    A7 T3 3.42 6433 3rd 12.5L/nk EvAw,A 3rd 29.91 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRWinslow Arizona 30.30
Mar 28'25 69 525R    A7 T3 1.09 5556 5th 8L/sh/nk Blk 1,NvShw 30.30 Sand 2/1 NWBLowtown Odyssey 30.89
Feb 21'25 68 525R    A7 T4 1.05 5555 4th 7L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.68 Sand 2/1 NWBCarra Belle 30.19
Dec 14'24 63 525R    A6 T1 3.55 3344 3rd 10.5L FAw,EvCh 29.50 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRKuma Ayoub 29.73

White

3 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.06-LMK] 12 1 02Mr. Cyril Morris (Laois.) Mbk.D.(Glencorbry Pat-Debbycot Dora).Nov'22DELIGHTFUL DANNY TPW €330

May 30'2 79 325R    S4 T3 0.00 5th 13.0L/hd FAw,BBlk 1 17.63 Sand 2/1 NWBBarrington Lad 18.55
May 10'2 77 400R    S4 T5 7.02 22 2nd 3L QAw,EvCh 21.88 -.20 Slow 6/4 MGRRackethall Rambo 21.89
Apr 12'25 78 400R    S4 T2 7.10 12 1st 1L QAw,EvCh 22.04 -.20 Slow 1/1f MGRTheos Way *21.84
Mar 22'25 77 400R    S5 T4 7.38 33 2nd 4.00L LdRu,EvCh 22.30 -.20 Slow 1/1f MGRRackethall Rambo 22.38
Feb 22'25 77 525R    A4 T5 3.45 4666 5th 12.5L Imp 1,RnOn 29.84 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRRathmoylephoenix 30.21

Black

4 [29.19]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.19-MGR] 16 4 44Mr. Aidan  Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Meala).Oct'22TRACER TPW €1,490

May 30'2 66 525R    A4 T6 3.57 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.07 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRBobbers Quinnso *29.57
May 25'2 66 525R    A4 T2 3.51 3444 3rd 2.00L EvAw,RL 3 30.25 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRWladimir Jaxx 29.89
May 16'2 67 525R    A4 T4 3.47 1111 1st 1L Ld,ClrRn 30.09 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRUrban Delight *29.59
May 11'2 67 525R    A4 T2 3.58 4445 5th 10.0L/sh EvAw,Crd 3 29.51 -.50 Slow 15/8MGRRosards Vidia 29.72
Apr 25'25 67 525R    A3 T4 3.51 3333 3rd 6L EvAw,FinWl 29.60 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRLightfoot Gail 29.52

Orange

5 [29.03]
TR: Owner[28.81-NWB] 29 4 77Mrs.Marcella Campbell (Co.Laois) Mbk.D.(Jaytee Jet-Home Julie).Jun'22HOME NIALL TPW €1,890

May 10'2 78 525R    A3 T4 3.47 4333 3rd 2.5L EvAw,Bmp 3 29.62 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRTaughboy Jimjoe 29.29
May 2'25 77 525R    A4 T4 3.42 2222 3rd 2.50L EP,Chl 4 30.02 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRMarinas Benji 29.69
Apr 25'25 77 525R    A4 T3 3.42 2232 3rd 3.00L EP,EvCh 29.62 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRSpringside Holly 29.33
Apr 11'25 77 525R    A3 T3 3.53 4345 5th 7.50L RL 3,Mid 29.67 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRTrush 29.69
Apr 12'24 77 525R    A2 T5 0.00 3333 3rd 6.0L EvAw,RnOn 28.39 Sand 5/2 NWBEffernogue Toby 28.81

Stripes

6 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-MGR] 58 16 1511Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Wbk.B.(Clona Blaze-Russanda Forest).Nov'21LAHINCH BLAZE TPW €5,606

Jun 1'25 64 525R    A5 T5 3.41 3212 2nd 1.5L LdRu,V W 4 29.77 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRMarias Bar 29.37
May 25'2 65 525R    A4 T6 3.46 4332 2nd 0.50L V W 4,FinWl 30.25 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRWladimir Jaxx 29.78
May 17'2 64 525R    A3 T4 3.54 4432 3rd 1.00L/sh FinWl,V W 4 30.37 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRCreevy Lily 29.95
May 2'25 64 525R    A4 T6 3.53 5545 5th 9.50L V W 2,V W 4 30.02 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRMarinas Benji 30.18
Apr 6'25 63 525R    A3 T6 3.43 4322 3rd 7.00L Imp 1,FinWl 29.99 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRCrokers Captain 29.98

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  
A2-A3

Mullingar

The Lucky Last A2/A3 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Red jacket a real plus tonight, has been running over further.                2-1
T2 A3 A3 Will need to break at his best to lead trap 1 to first bend.                        2-1
T3 A3 A2 Has done a solo around here to get acquainted with the track.               2-1
T4 A2 A2 Dismiss last couple of runs, she is better than that, trio material.          2-1
T5 A2 A2 Everything went astray last week, needs to focus more tonight.            2-1
T6 A3 A3 Last run will have got her fitness to where it should be in this.              2-1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-2 Trio Always:  1-2-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-MGR] 19 2 71Mr. Sean Cocoman (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Wake Up Maggie).Sep'22SHEAR BEAR TPW €1,000

May 17'2 59 600R    A3 T4 7.32 5545 5th 10.50L/h RL 1,RnOn 33.79 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRBallycowen Olan 33.93
May 10'2 59 550R    A3 T3 4.88 5543 3rd 3.5L Stb 3,RnOn 31.39 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBallycowen Leon 31.13
May 3'25 60 525R    A3 T2 3.41 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.46 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBallycowen Leon *28.96
Apr 11'25 62 550R    A2 T1 2.71 6th 23L/dis KO,Fin 30.06 Sand 4/1 NWBKilgarran Holly
Mar 7'25 62 525R    A3 T2 1.06 2222 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.03 Sand 3/1 NWBSpeedy Ash *29.03

Blue

2 [29.03]
TR: David Hanlon[29.03-MGR] 9 4 03Master Finley  Hanlon (Enfield) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Muffin).Feb'23FINFIN TPW €2,145

May 10'2 73 550R    A3 T1 5.00 3456 5th 3.5L/nk/nEvAw,Blk 3 31.39 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRBallycowen Leon 31.17
May 3'25 73 525R    A3 T2 3.56 3222 2nd 1.50L AHandy,Chl3/ 29.54 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRLaurens Pick 29.14
Mar 29'25 70 550R    A2 T3 4.98 3332 1st nk Crd 1,LdNrL 31.11 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRGallant Jewel *30.61
Mar 8'25 71 550R    A2 T1 4.89 4333 2nd 4.00L RL 2,Strfin 30.76 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRPhoenix Charlie 30.54
Feb 22'25 71 550R    A2 T2 4.98 2244 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 31.03 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRWay To Paradise *30.53

White

3 [29.84]Late-Knockroe Rose

TR: Owner[28.97-THR] 27 5 211Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Rosmult Racer).Oct'22CLONMORE GIRL TPW €2,560

May 31'2 67 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 30.34 -.50 Slow MGR *29.84
May 24'2 67 525ST  T4 4.42 1st 5.5L ClrRn,StyWl 29.35 -.10 Slow KKY Shanghai Willie *29.25
May 17'2 65 570R    A3 T5 4.35 3rd 5.5L Blk 1,EvAw 31.61 Sand 3/1 THR Too Easy 31.99
May 10'2 65 525R    A3 T1 1.80 4th 5.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.15 Sand 4/1 THR Excess Cash 29.53
Apr 12'25 65 525R    A3 T4 1.73 1st 0.5L FAw 29.97 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Whizzing Daisy *29.77

Black

4 [29.04]
TR: Ian Reilly[29.04-MGR] 45 12 148Mr. Billy  Reilly (Navan) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Phoenix Jasmine).Nov'22PHOENIX GIO TPW €4,740

May 30'2 62 525R    A2 T1 3.62 5555 3rd 6L EvAw,W 4 29.62 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRSliabh Mor 29.54
May 23'2 62 525R    A2 T3 3.50 4444 4th 6.5L A 4th,ClrRn 29.53 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRRosards Vidia 29.48
May 18'2 63 525R    A3 T3 3.47 1111 1st 4L EP,drclr 29.64 -.60 Slow 7/4FMGRBlackhall Diva *29.04
May 3'25 63 525R    A6 T5 3.54 4222 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 30.04 -.50 Slow 4/5f MGRCreevy Pet *29.54
Sep 8'24 62 525R    A4 T6 3.51 3333 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 29.54 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRAbigails Chapter *29.04

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Vincent Lynch[29.06-MGR] 27 9 93Mr. Vincent Lynch (Co. Offaly) Mbd.D.(Superior Panama-Killeshil Beauty).Oct'22KILLESHIL MILO TPW €3,145

May 30'2 67 525R    A2 T2 3.70 6666 6th 10L/nk SlAw,V W 4 29.62 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRSliabh Mor 29.84
May 23'2 67 525R    A2 T2 3.52 3333 3rd 6L A 3rd,ClrRn 29.53 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRRosards Vidia 29.45
May 18'2 67 525R    A2 T4 3.41 1122 1st 0.5L LdRu,CmAg 29.78 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRPhoenix Ronnie *29.18
May 4'25 68 525R    A2 T3 3.46 2455 5th 7.5L/sh FAw,V W 4 29.78 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRLingrawn Focus 29.81
Apr 11'25 68 525R    A3 T5 3.47 2111 1st 3.5L Ld 2,StyOn 29.56 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRTracer *29.06

Stripes

6 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-MGR] 3 1 10Mr. Kiel  Dempsey/Ms. Melissa  McTiernan Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Confident Ulric).Aug'22BLUE MILLY TPW €500

May 24'2 57 525R    A3 T2 3.57 4455 5th 16.00L RL 2,RnOn 29.69 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRTiny Butler 30.31
May 3'25 58 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 18.33 -.40 Slow MGRHoudini Blue 18.21
Sep 21'24 54 525R    ON2 T4 3.47 1111 1st 5L LdRu,ClrRn 29.64 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBreffni Paddy *29.14
Sep 14'24 56 525R    ON2 T4 3.65 6555 3rd 5L EvAw,Strfin 30.39 -.50 Slow 4/5FMGRLightfoot Perry 30.24
Aug 30'24 57 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L M-R 30.36 -.50 Slow MGRTrapper Julie *29.86

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O-P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


